\$40,00 11383

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Gi-Yeong EOM | 05/12/2006 |
| Jong-Kook LAH | 05/12/2006 |
| Chung-Yong SUH | 05/12/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WISECUBE CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 704 DAERYUNGTECHNOTOWN 5, 493 GASAN-DONG, GEUMCHEON-GU |
| City: | SEOUL |
| State/Country: | KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF |
| Postal Code: | 153-023 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11383181 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: KLBRYANT@IPFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4684-033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017618 FRAME: 0330

500104261

| | Anomey Docker No. | |
|---|---|--|
| <u>ASSIGNMENT</u> | | |
| Full Name(s) and Post Office Address(es) of Inventor(s) (including Country) | WHEREAS, I (We), | |
| | Gi-Yeong Eom, residing at 10-111, Daewoo-Apt., 633 Naeson2-dong, Uiwang-si, Gyeonggi-do 437-082, Rep blic of Korea; | |
| | Jong-Kook Lah, residing at 226-503, Mokdongshinsikaji-Apt., 902 Mok-dong, Yangcheon-gu, Seoul 158-050 Republic of Korea; | |
| | Chung-Yong Suh, residing at 102-406 Hanbomidomanion, 511 Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-910, Republic of Korea; | |
| Title of Invention | as assignor(s), have invented a new and original invention entitled DOUBLE SIDE IMAGE SCANNER | |
| Check One | _X_ for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) concurrently herewith for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on and given Application Serial No | |
| Full Name, Legal entity, Country, and Address of Assignees | WHEREAS, Wisecube Co., Ltd., a legal entity organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea and having a place of business at 704 Daeryungtechnotown 5, 493 Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul 15 3-023 Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEEs) are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom. | |
| | NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEEs the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEEs herein, as assignees of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for United States Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEEs or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEEs or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved to sign all lawful papers. | |

Date: May 12, 2006 Gi Seong EoM Witness: Y. H. LTM

Inventor Name: Gi-Yeong Eom

Date: May 12. 2006 Jong Kock Lah Witness: Y. H. LTM

Inventor Name: Jong-Kook Lah

Date: May 12. not Chung Yong Suh Witness: Y. H. LTM

Inventor Name: Chung Yong Suh

be borne and paid by said ASSIGNEEs.

to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEEs, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to

PATENT REEL: 017618 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 05/15/2006